
orm um
Revised on: May, 2004

Septemb€r 19, 2024

MS. FATIMA E. LEE
Propriehcss
F.E. LEE ENTEPRISES
Rizal Street, Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Lee,

Very

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

Notice of Award

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF VARIOUS OFFICE SUppLtES FOR
THE OFFICE OF COUNCILOR CLEI{N OLBES, in the amountofTwo Hundrcd Eighty-lix
Thou$and Six Hundrcd Sevenqt-Five Pesos & 25/100(? 286,675.25) OaIy is hereby awarded
to you.

Conforme:

Ptf.lrt
MS. }ATIMA E. LEE
Propritemss
r.E. LEE ENTEPRISES
Rizal St€€t, Sorsogon City 4700

BrcON SA,-gLFT ^.:TCE.CSU
LS!.-So6o

Date: 4-11.{
CtviL SECttRl cTYoup' ra uaR(rr^EecE

i)

aa
x.

tc onC
NIT

BY

LIJ14

a o O aI

UItf,'

sEP 2 5 202{

sEP 2 5 2024



DflIIIIIIEI
GfI

Off ace of
It-

,ty-,\tLay
CITY OF

o
.f, r

"n
I

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

September 23, 2024

MS. FATIMA E. LEE
Proprietress
F.E. LEE ENTERPRISES
Rizal Street, Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Lee:

The anached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to f.E. LEE
ENTERPRISES that services may commence on the viz SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF
VARJOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR THE OFFICE OF COUNCILOR GLENN OLBES,
effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

very truly youf.

l')hJ
MA. f,STER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge rcceipt ofthis Notice on q'14. -4

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder

Authorized Signature

CITY PUBLIC

5 zozlSEP

sEP 2 5 202{

Eit,l

sEP 2 5 m24

cl ECURITY

BYr

L
OFFICE

o o a

lal
]r

FATIMA E. LEE

Tsl/rEirmErqr



z

Contract No. 2024- 1255 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS ACREEMFINI'made this !Q!!_ day of September,2024 between M& Ester E.
H.mor, City Mayor, City of SoNogon Philippines ( hercillafter callcd the " Entity" ) ofthe one part
and FATIMA E. LEE Proprietress ot F.E.LEE ENTERPRISES ( hereinafter called the
"Supplier" ) of the other par:

WHERRA- the F,ntity invited eias fo. icrtain goods and ancillary scrvices, viz SUPPLY AND

DELIVERY OF VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR THE OFFICE OF COUNCILOR

GLENN OLBES and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier lor the supply ofthose goods and seFices in

the Two Hundred Eighty-SiJ Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Fire Pesos & 25/100 ( ?
286,675.25) Only (heftlnafter called 'lhe Cont act Price").

NOW THIS AGRIEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agrccment words ed cxprcssions shall hawc thc same meminAs as ar€

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Conhact refened to.

The following documents as requircd by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as imegral part ofthis Ageement, vi-:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. Ceneral and Special Conditions ofContract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

2

lcp
E"

N
L

ll

ITE CFFICE4SU

l

8Yl

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as aflnexes, and all other documents submifted (e.9.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corections
to the bid, ifany, resulting ftom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

otice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's confome thereto; and

contmct documeDts that may be requted by existing laws and/or the

documell the G
that are subseque reouired forsubmissiotr after the tract execlltion.
such as the Notice (o Proceed. Variation Orders. and Warratrtv Securit\.
shall likewis€ form rt of the Contrrct.

side.ation for the sum of Two Hundrcd EighO^Sk Thousond Six Hundred
Pesos & 25/100 ( P 286,675.25) Orrrl or such other sums as may be

ed,

s

Ir cEarrcll\ J\UT
L6

rrv[Ry 0r
F.E. LEE ENIERPRI,SES a$ees to
VARIOUS Otr.FIcE sUPpUm roR

ViZ Sf]PPLY AND

TIIE OFFICE OF
ts Bid.

sEP 2 5 ?024

7 /^\l -
sEP 2 5 20?{

COTJNCILOR GLENN OLBES in accordance with hisl:erli

I

I

Entity concerned in the PBDS. winnins bidder asrees that

t'AY'-



4. The Citv Govenment oJ Sotsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Ageement to b€ executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe philippines on the day alld year first above written.

*^l*\/.,

REUBLIC OF THf PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OF SORSOGON

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No

4to

H,4UOR

City Mayor

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

FA E, LEE

Proprietless

for:

F.E. LEE ENTERPRISES

. 2024 in the City ofsorsogon.

)
)
)

,r.o* 
", ** llU,0 6 2o2t

Province of Sorsogon, Philippines. personally appeared

NAME

MA, I]STER E, HAMOR

above written.

TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

948-889-852

Known to me to te thc same persons who executed the fbrgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that the samc is free 6nd voluntlry act and deed ofthc entiiies which they represent
rcspectively.

This instrunent . is a CON'I RACT consisting of two (2) pagc (exclusive ofattachrnents)
including page on which this acknowledSement is written and signed by the psfiies hereto on the left
margin ofeach and every page thereof and thcir witness . and sealed with my notarial s€I.

tN WITNDSS WHF-RIIOF. I have hereunto set mv day, the year and place

No M,
Nc.tary Pu c

6-r
Roll df Atty. No.60495 i AZ I ta l"Otz

l8P NO, 366631; 11109r'2023; Forthyear 2024
PIR No, 6889264; U/2t/2@"3; ls11l,,2yp27 2g7,
MCIECompiirnce No . Vti-ngrf}Z,,; 6/ttl ZOa\

- NqtariatCcmmi$ion No. Z023-36t
Vhlid Unti, Oe.cfnbcr 3r. 2O2c

Series of 2-

ACKNOWLfDGEMNT


